
0 /, EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small finan(e Bank

SN /lK/ 186/ SEGING E0315557 / Mar'25

1. Mrs.K.Kannagi,
S/o.lcnnappan,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Street,
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee, Villayaimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

2. Mr.Ravichandran,
S/o.Kannappan,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Sbeet,
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee, Villayaimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF III{MOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Nouce is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured seditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDffiON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.8,35,002.00/-

as on 18.11.2022 as per Demand Notice u/s. t3(2) of SARFAESI Ac., z0oz, with turther interest from

L9.1L.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.8,49,012.00/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. tvrs. K.Kannagi (Borrower),

2. Mr. Ravichandran, 3. Mrs. Sangeethan (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price:
Only)

Rs.9.27,500.00/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.9,2,750.00/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred and
Fifty Only)

IT

Equitas Small Finance 6ank Limit€d
(keviously known ai Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor Ph3e rl, Spen er Plaza, No.769, Moud Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Iamil Nadu, Indla 6m m2
4090883

BEYOND BANKING

t +91 44 4299 y\o I t +91 44 4299 5O5O | (orporate€€qurtas.an I www equirnbank .o'n I Torl rrEr 1800 103 1222 | CIN No !55191TN1993PLCO252AO

3. Mrs.Sangeethan,

Wo.Mr.Ravichandran,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Street,
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee, Villayaimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

When you bonk ryith us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Applicant : Kannagi

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised Natham S. No. 1521, New Natham S. No. 248/21

with an extent 1976 sq.ft., situated at vellaiyampattu village, vilupuram Talulq vilupuram District Bounded

on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

Plot belongs to Mr. Nadesan;

Street;

Plot belongs to Mr. Nadesan;

House belongs to 1.4r. Pandiyan;

1976 Sq.ft.,

situated at withil. sub-Registration District of Ananthapuram and Registration District of villupuram.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place

Date
Chennai
17-03-202s



Eq UI --d5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFoRcEMENT) RULEs, 2oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized omcer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Offlcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on ,,AS

Is WHERE Is BAsIs" and "As IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

ption of the Immovable PropertyDescri

1. Mrs.K.lGnnagi,
S/o.Kannappan,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Street,
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee/ Villayaimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

2. Mr.Ravichandran,
S/o.Kannappan,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Street,
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee, Villafdimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

3. Mrs,Sangeethan,
Wo.Mr.Ravichandran,
No.2/71, Perumal Kovil Stree!
Panamalai Post, Villupuram,
Gingee, Villafaimbattu,
Tamil Nadu - 605201.

Loan Account No:- sEGINGEo3l5557

Claim Amount Due Rs.8,35,002.00/- as on
18.1L.2022 with further interest from
!9.11.2022 with monthly rest, charges and cosE,
etc., (Total outstanding being Rs.8,49,012.00/- as
on 14-03-2025).

Applicant : Kannagi

All that piece and parcel of land and building,

Comprised Natham S. No. 15711, New Natham S.

No. 248/21 with an extent 1976 Sq.ft., Situated at

Vellaiyampattu Village, Vilupuram Taluk, Vitupuram

District Bounded on the;

Plot belongs to Mr. Nadesan;

Street;

Plot belongs to l,,1r. Nadesan;

House belongs to Mr. Pandiyan;

1976 Sq.ft.,

Situated at withil. Sub-Registration District of

Ananthapuram and Registration District of

Villupuram.

Together with all buildings and structure attached
to the earth or permanently fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all
easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

Date & Time of
Date & Time of
Reserve Price:

Only)

Earnest Money

Fifty Only)

Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to I7-O4-2OZS - 1O.OO AM to OI.OO pM

Rs.9,27,500.00/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Deposit: Rs.92,750.00/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand

sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

Hu ndred and

l=t

Equita Srnall Finan<e Bank Limit€d
(Previou5ly known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4" Floo,, Phai€ ll. Spen(er Plaz., f1o.769, Mount Road. Anna sal.i, Ch€nnar, Tamrl Nadu. lnd€ 5m m2

4 0908 95

BEYOND BANKING

I +9 r 44 4299 5000 | F +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateOequitas.in I www equ(asbanl com Toll rree: 1800 I 03 1222 CIN No 155191TN1993P1C02528o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68 , 3.d Floor,
sector - 44, curgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-741828U09
(Support Mobile numbers +9L729,9A1[24125126), Email id
& support@bankeauctions.com

: tn@clindia.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detaited Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sate
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt, Ltd. plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran lv
Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +91-72919811(2 4lZS l26),
Email id : tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EIvlD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Eleckonic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 2OOO0OBO7725, Equltas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 pM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorizcd
Offlcer, Equitas Snrall Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,00 pM on 24-O4-ZO2S,

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the saie
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of accepbnce & @nfirmation of sare conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposjted by tle successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

7

TERMS & CONDITIONS:



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan<e Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,,and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any ;uthority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quanti{
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbran@s over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

-3-

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property frcm 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.lvl. For inspection of the properties, conbct Name: Dayanithi - Mobile No.9689699955,
Gunaseelan - Mobile No.7904894336

13. The undeBigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiFy any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp dutiet charges including those of sale certjficates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the propertjes. The sale certificrte will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

16, The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem ocdrrs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Ad, 2002. you are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thermf including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennaa
Date: 17.03.2025

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

Equits s.nall Finan@ Bank Umied
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4. Froor, Phak rl, spen@r Piaza, No.769, Ment Road, Anna glai, Chennai, Tamil N.du, lndE 6m 002

4 090887
t +91 44 42n 5{m I F +91 44 4299 tOsO I co.porateoequitas in I www equna$.nk..m lloll rre' lmo 101 1222 I CIN No 155191TN1993P1C025280



EI?fi402405$

11 00r$l F0 m .i600001)

.hintet lb:I,IU0Y?U25'
To:SllEIl$|i.186

Plilr|Sall, hJltl|aIlti. Cl

Frl:EilAItSl t76? 0lS Sfl-frI'4

tt:@'8F17.0

Rr?4gl0llt6ll{

t{ 0El}I ffi} rt {600m1}

Plll:{0501r fir tluFrx S}

troltBtAltSl 
'76t 

fllS 5 Al'{
Itrmqlg,EF17.0
htl0,00,Fll:25.96Tar:3.?6,ht.Prid:0'00
{rack m n.irdirPst. gor'in)

Oirl l&02t5{86${Ierr resk -Stry safe)

Rr?404{?g7llt

td 0Br9l trl] m
Cunter lh: 5, tU0I/2f?5'
IorI lGll GI 

'186PIH:{,501' hrnthPru $}

tmrtEflAIESl ,769 filS SA-AI.4

It?00s.ffi17.0
ht:0.m,'nt?5,96Iu:l'96.ht.Prid:0.$
<Irad Ul H. irdirPost.ggi'. in)
,Oiel l$0?6#86&"(har risk -gtry safe)

ffiqw

'0iil 18m?66t${g}frar rask -Sta} Eafe;l

il(1,

J].n


